Competition Tribunal Annual Integrated Report 2016/2017103

The Competition Tribunal
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

30. PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS AND ADJUSTMENTS

There were four areas of adjustment to the prior period figures.

1. Inaccurate calculation of depreciation relating to leased assets amounting to R29 288.

2. Inaccurate calculation of the finance lease charges in the prior year amounting to R563.

3.  Filing fees of R280 000 incurred in the prior year but not recognised. The Competition Commission had made an audit adjustment for this amount in their 2015/2016 annual financial
statements in July 2016.

4.  An adjustment was made to the leased asset cost and accumulated depreciation of R1 159 974 in the prior year relating to derecognition of leased assets where the lease had expired and
the asset replaced.

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:
 2017  2016
 R ‘000  R ‘000

Statement of financial position
Current Assets  -  280
Non-current assets  -  (29)
Current Liabilities  -  (1)

Statement of financial position  Balance as  Prior period  Restated balance
 previously reported  adjustment
Receivables from exchange transactions  1,912  280  2,192
Property, plant and equipment  1,479  (29)  1,450
Finance lease obligation  (144)  (1)  (145)
 3,247  250  3,497

Competition Tribunal Annual Integrated Report 2016/2017 104

 2017  2016
 R ‘000  R ‘000

30. PRIOR PERIOD ERRORS AND ADJUSTMENTS (continued)

Statement of financial position
Fees earned  -  280
Depreciation and amortisation  -  (29)
Finance costs  -  (1)

Statement of financial position  Balance as  Prior period  Restated balance
 previously reported  adjustment
Fees earned  (13,441)  (280)  (13,721)
Depreciation and amortisation  755  29  784
Finance costs  34  1  35
 (12,652)  (250)  (12,902)

31. CONTINGENT LIABILITY

In terms of Section 53(3) of the PFMA, a public entity may not accumulate surplus funds without approval from the National Treasury. Approval has been requested from the National Treasury to
retain surpluses amounting to R13.24 million however, the entity is still awaiting approval. As permission has not yet been granted, this is reflected as a contingent liability.

The Competition Tribunal
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

Competition Tribunal Annual Integrated Report 2016/2017105

PART 07
APPENDIX
106 Annual performance report

Competition Tribunal Annual Integrated Report 2016/2017 106